will be on campus on December 5 from 1:30 to 2:00 p.m. to explain the application 
procedure for summer jobs. This meeting will be held in Room 300. If you have 
any questions concerning the hiring ~rocedures of the U.S. Forest Service, plan to 
attend. 

ASB President Election: ~ 
One hundred forty-one (141) ballots were cast in last week's ASB President elec­

tion, which represents a very high percentage of Columbia College's total student 
body. There will be a run-off between two of the candidates, Merv Cancio and Mike 
Mclaurin, this week--watch for the announcement (probably Tuesday and Wednesday).